

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 102159628	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	S ONLY	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gerald L. McCallum	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Gerald L. McCallum	Name: B.A.M. Manufacturing, Inc.	
Geraid L. McCandin	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖎 Assignment 🔲 Merger	0124 D CW 204 Disease	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 9134-D SW 20th Place	
☐ Other		
	City: Ft. Lauderdale State: Florida Zip: 33324	
Execution Date: April 29, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 💹 No	
	Andrews in the contract of the	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	1	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	6,164,865	
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🔯 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: John C. Smith, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit accound	
	Z Z M	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 4800 N. Federal Highway	Puni 16	
Suite A-207		
City: Boca Raton State: Florida Zip: 33431	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depart account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
John C. Smith, Esq.	July 10, 2002	
/_	Signature Date The street attachments and documents: 4	

Malhacuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Washington, D.C

07/10/2002 LMUELLER 00000006 6.64865

40.00 00

PATENT REEL: 013081 FRAME: 0601

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

96035602

Whereas, I, Gerald L. McCallum of Ft.	Lauderdale, Florida , hereinafter	
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in		
No. 6,164,865 , dated December 26, 2000	; and whereas, I am now the sole	
owner of said patent, and,		
Whereas,B.A.M. Manufacturing, Inc.		
of Broward County, Florida		
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 9134-D Southwest 20th Place, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33324		
City of, and State of	Plorida	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofdollars (\$	10.00), the receipt whereof is	
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by	these presents do sell, assign and transfer	
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent a	foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed	
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representati	ves and assigns, to the full end of the term	
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have to	been held by me had this assignment and	
sale not been made.	7	
Executed this	, 20 02	
at Ft. Lauderdale, Florida		
State of	(Signature) LOUIS JOHN SHESA Notary Public - State of Florida Ny Commission Expires Feb 9, 2005 Commission # CC994699	
Seal	(Notary Public)	

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 013081 FRAME: 0602